’ " 0CT 2 4 200:

PUBLIC s .
EXTENSION APPLICATION RVIC
ToR COMMISSION £
NORTH SHELBY WATER COMPANY

APPLICANT(S): Clay and Joanna Young

(Address) Vige Road (Phone No.) 502-747-5728
NOTE: All Applicants must sign

AREA TO BE SERVED: Trammel Road

SERVICE APPLIED FOR: Distribution Line Extension

Distribution Flush Hydrant

Distribution Upgrading X

Distribution Relocation

‘ Other (describe)

P
'éTIMATESz Estimated Water Line Size 6~

Estimated Project Cost * § 19,635.00

Estimated Footage - 16007

Other (describe)

- PUBLIC SERV)

EXHIBITS: Map or plat showing streets, CE COMMI
lots, buildings, proposed OF KENTUCKY SSIoN
service route, and easements, EFFEC'”VE
a copy of which is attached
hereto and made a part hereof,
and marked "Exhibit A" for !}\I
identification S LY

Other (describe) W73 2000

PURSUA ’
CONSTRUCTION COMMENTS: Company to construct 368.105’ of water main gggggi}fﬂ’? 5011,
HINSH T}

VIR Q

1=1] uvl" "LWW\)
SEFTJE_TARY OF THE COMMISSION

AGREEMENT :

1. - Applicant(s) applies for a water line extension upon the terms and conditions set
forth in this comtract. All Applicants who are married or are otherwise living within the same
dwelling unit shall normally be considered one Applicant for rebate purposes.

2. Applicant(s) agrees to obtain and provide, without cost teo the Company, all
properly signed recordable easements required by the Company for the installation and maintenance
of the Company's water transmission or distribution lines, existing and future. If Applicant(s)
cannot obtain easements on property other than Applicant's, the Company will obtain those
easements at Applicant’s cost, which is not included in the estimate.

3. The water facilities constructed hereunder shall at all times be owned and
maintained by the Company. The Company shall have the right to extend the facilities without
compensation to Applicant(s) or the consent of Applicant(a). The Company shall have the right to
make service connections thereto without the consent of Applicant(s), and subject to the
Company's construction rebate agreement as hereinafter provided.

4. Upon approval by the Company's angineer, manager, and board of directors, the
manager and engineex will design and make a cost estimate of the project. Applicant(s) will,
prior to construction, make a deposit to the Campany’s escrow construction acceunt of the entire
estimated project cost (less any Company and Fiscal Court contribution). If the actual
construction cost exceeds the estimate, Applicant(s) will promptly pay the difference. If the
actual construction cost is less than the estimate, the Company will refund to Applicant{s) any
overpayment plus interest at the rate of 6% per annum on the amount of the excess deposit for the
period beginning 90 days after completion of all construction, installation and servicing work in
connection with the project and ending with the date of payment of refund.




S. Applicant(s) acknowledges that the project cost will include the Company's
reasonable supervision, engineering, legal and accounting charges attributable to this project

6. All projects having estimated construction costs exceeding $25,000.00 shall be bid
unless waived by the Applicant. All smaller projects, and all projects where bidding is waived
by the Applicant, will be constructed by the Company or the Company's contractor. All
contractors will sign the Company's standard construction contract.

The Applicant(s): [ ] Waives the right to have this project
bid even though the estimated cost
exceeds $25,000.00.

7. Applicant(s) grants Company a perpetual easement over Applicant’'s land to survey,
plan, install, construct, maintain, repair, and remove existing and future water pipelines,
appurtenant facilities, and meters, the right to read those meters, and the right of ingress and
egress for these purposes over Applicant's property.

8. All construction, labor and materials must be in accordance with the Company's
specifications. A payment and performance bond will be required.

9. The facilities will be constructed in accordance with "Exhibit A." If there is no

“Exhibit A" to this contract, the extension will be constructed within the Company's easements

upon Applicant's property. Under no circumstances will construction begin on Applicant's
property until Applicant(s) has granted Company all necessary and proper recorded easements.

10. The Company agrees that it will perform its obligations under this contract with
reasonable diligence, and that construction will begin as soon as reasonably possible. In the
event that the construction called for by this contract cannot begin within 6 months from the
date of this contract, then either the Company or all of the Applicant(s) may terminate this
agreement by written notice to the other at which time the Company will refund the deposit less
any cost incurred.

11. This agreement shall be valid and binding on the Company only when executed by its
President. Any deposit made with this application prior to such signature shall not be construed
as an acceptance hereof.

12. The Company shall determine the total cost of the water main extension (exclusive
of the tap on fee, and any Company and Fiscal Court contributions). This construction cost
including any cost overruns shall be contributed equally by those Applicant(s) desiring service
on the main extension. Each Applicant (customer) will also be required to pay the Company's
approved "Tap-on fee" for a meter connection to the main extension. In consideration of the
company paying to construct a portion of the water main, Applicants have agreed to waive the 50-
foot contribution normally required by 807 KAR 5:066, Section 11(3).

For a period of ten years after the project has been completed and placed in service, each
additional ‘customer directly connected to that portion of the water main constructed under this
agreement (but not including any future main extensions or customer connections thereto) will be
required to contribute to the cost of that extension based on a recomputation of each customer's
contribution as set out above. The Company must refund to those customers that have previously
contributed to the cost of each main extension that amount necessary to reduce their contribution
to the currently calculated amount for each customer connected to that extension, provided,
however, that the total amount returned shall not exceed the original construction cost, without
interest. All customers directly connected to each main extension for a ten year period after it
is placed in service are to contribute equally to the cost of the construction of the water main
extension. In addition, each customer must pay the approved tap on fee applicable at the time of
theix application for the meter connection, which is not refundable and may be changed during the
refund period. After the ten year refund period expires, any additional customer applying for
service on this project main must be connected for the amount of the approved tap on fee only,
and all or any part of the construction cost not refunded within said ten year period shall
become the property of the Company. All refunds shall be made on an annual basis and without
interest.

13. If this application is for extension of water service to a subdivision (a
subdivision is presumed by the existence of a plat), the Applicant(s) ag efund will
be paid for any customer located within that subdivision, it being meml&ggﬂmm’ﬁ@bhl
will recoup the cost of this extension in the sale of the subdivision lots. AppQEJ4ENTEICIEYrther
agrees that the construction contribution for each additional customer not loc. n said
subdivision, will be computed using the number of planned customers in that subdivisiom. (For
example, if there are 19 single-family lots in the subdivision and a new customer across the road
but not in the subdivision applies for service from the water main extension, the construction
contribution from that new customer will be calculated by dividing the original)\! s?:scm‘ t
by 20.) e y 1 g g f\‘lm? fe cos

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5011,
SECTION 8 (1)

BY_Skohamd




D

14. Notwithstanding anything in this agreement to the contrary, if the Company or
Shelby Fiscal Court have contributed funds to assist in this extension, each Applicant hereby
assigns, first to the Company and second to Shelby Fiscal Court, that Applicant’s construction
rebate to the extent necessary to first repay the Company’s construction contribution, if any,
and next repay Shelby Fiscal Court’s construction contribution. Each Applicant acknowledges that
it is a condition of the Shelby Fiscal Court contribution that Shelby Fiscal Court be repaid
prior to Applicant from any construction rebates, following repayment of the aforementioned
Company construction contribution.

15. If any Applicant’s t b delinquent, that Applicant agrees to pay the
Company’s attorney fees and costs incurred in collecting that account. Any delinquent account
will accrue Twelve Percent (12%) interest. Venue for any action filed on this contract shall be
in Shelby County, Kentucky.

16. Any notice given hereunder shall be deemed sufficient if in writing and sent by
certified mail to Company at P.O. Box 97, Bagdad, Kentucky 40003, and to each Applicant at that
Applicant’s most recent billing address or, if none, then that Applicant’s address as shown on
this application.

17. The terms of this special extension agreement, if filed with the Kentucky Public
Service Commission pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001 Section 9(1), shall prevail over any of the
Company’s rules and regulations.

18. By signature hereon, Applicant(s) acknowledges that he/she has read the foregoing,
received a copy thereof, agrees to be bound by same, and acknowledges that this is the entire
agreement between the parties and that there are no oral agreements between the parties.
INDIVIDUAL APPLICANT(S)

Date /3~ 00Q

Dat:
Additionyhpp ica
if neceéogary)

s, 1f any (sign on back

Date: NORTH SHELBY WATER COMPANY y)

By: ﬂw 422??14
Duncan LeCompte, Presiden

* * *

TOR Company USE ONLY:

Received this &l day of Suvey , 2000,

from Applicant(s) for Escrow Construction: § G 5035.5°
Completed Cost of Project d
Balance due from (to) Applicant(s) $

Completed Footage of Project
Company Contribution (if any)
Shelby Fiscal Court Contribution (if any)

aver\as\extension. fr PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
form 5/20/99 OF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE

OV 7 32000

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5011,
SECTION 9 (1)
By St

SECRETARY OF THE COMMISSION

e ————S I




BROUGHMAN & ASSOCIATES 8592721020 : P.@1

v -

©*  PRELIMINARY ESTIMATE

Measuresments were taken from plat prepared by McGinnis e Associates dated April 2000. Np
field measurements vwere made for this estimate.

Location: Trammel Road Project No: 00-10
Client Name: & Jo Date Prepared: April 24, 2000
Client Address: Vigo Road 427! Client Phone: (Svz) 4~ &7¢8
Bagdad, KY 40003 Client Fax:
Water Utility: North Shelby Water Company  Utility Phone:  502-747-8942
Utility Address: P.O. Box 97 ) Utility Fax: 502-747-5048
' Bagdad, KY 40003
Special Problems: xisting 2" Li Number Of Tap-ons: Auuo Jaxiaiy,
ITEM UNIT TOTAL
‘NO. SIZE ITEM AMOUNT UNIT PRICE PRICE
1 6-inch PVC Pipe 1,600 L.F. $6.00 $9,600.00
2 6-inch Gate Valve and Box 1 EACH $400.00 $400.00
3 4-inch Gate Valve and Box 2 EACH $360.00 $700.00
4 12-inch  Steel Casing Pipe, Bored 50 LF. $76.00 $8,750.00
5 8-inch Blowoff Valve and Box 1 EACH $400.00 $400.00
6 Contingency, 10% 1 L.S. $1,485.00 $1,486.00
o~ $0.00
$0.00
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION $0.00
OF KENTUCKY $0.00
EFFECTIVE $0.00
$0.00
ROV 7 3 2000 $0.00
STR g 16,335.00
PURSUANT T0 807 KAR 5011, TOTAL CONSTRUCTION:  $16,3
SECTION 9 (1)
BY: SM M DIVISION OF WATER PROCESSING FEE: $150.00
SECRETARY OF THE COMMISSION ENGINEERING: $1,800.00
INSPECTION: $1,000.00
LEGAL $100 PER EASEMENT +2%: $350.00

TOTAL NON-CONSTRUCTION: $3,300.00

TOTAL PROJECT: $19,635.00

vl

SR—
o D:\Naheiby\00-10 Trammef Koad\Froject Bstimate.duc j{ g) D
o/

x‘;’y AN/




'CL& Y ‘_fOu Ot

19, b3s.00 [oo
Price  Pee foor B 2. 2TIEIST

L)Q{pq_ O‘”"‘P"*’Y Ton ‘P/.),;"A 3&?./05'/ ‘-/5/7,.37 |
CLFW Yowwe To Eseeons [S,117. LG

Puie  Lawe vp Size o 302.397 X 5-5/:/(’%55,37 .
Toae fom ma qgu;c L gon o

OF K
EFFECTIVE

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION™ "
F KENTUCKY

NOVE D 3 2060

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5011,
SECTION 8 (1)

By _Stedond) Ry
SECRETARY OF THE COMMISSION




J v NOISSIWINOD 3HL 40 AbV1I38I38 J

mﬂw Qﬂﬂ S A8 e
(1) 6 NOILO3S B
110G 4V 208 OL INVNSHNd

- ~3 LAY
UL 2 & e
Vovo 2 F7I5 NS YXO

e Meweme et .
oo v DaNT
R pe ot e T
ORI Arei: A o NS L Smed AN A TORY AU Y o oo

TN T YW st by s ~ 90 LR N3 1y o °
o - AMONINIHN 40 Sy T —
—— NOISSININOO 3RUALE- ORI, e mes v s emasnrzens 22 o5

SOX XN AV VO TIRbysh
NOISIAIT W YUMIVYIY

VY ON QL SOIIOL W VTN S PO

~r T 20 SIrNIt MNs 3 JUACW m&.ﬁxﬁ\-

STLYLST SNIOK. 3
et oensn Erarviscrs wor swsry mu o WEOT PN AT TIVTS DI W yas som 5 roms
et RN S o TV O T IT IS ALVISNS EIRE SN w Wow wsrress
S oreyy Sk remiiws arvaessres SPVEYS &P ING A 50, LI () iht® I VLA Ol SN NGUALY B NOPVIN RGNS SIRALIIN TIN 9 Mok oy puis Ll srris
éﬁxﬂhﬁbﬁ!ﬂﬂ\ e s coass e £ 28 P IR LTI Ok Pyt St STWILLE N AYSAry PSP THTTING WTHY DL
ey o SV Yras @’ AL as SLTIY & RS don 4w e — £ k51 AN eV LTS TS HO TEOS VRS YN
v 5o ST o 0 P P SV TR 41 Bl Pl (
o 0 DS o00 ENRIA o I, o etk e (S 5 posrrer ravesseris IO 8 S PV OWITIY SO CHIWIEWT By
s soons Famre, Pt oy Il TN CLLGOY 0k £POEAE P AV ALYPIONS VB S Lane dvarryy oL
SOE s B AL CIOT I DPA8 CEOVRY Sy SRV IV 4O Srpoy Wk (T TIOST 2 ¢ Sy ¢ CIITIIS 20N
S S ienre Lovstoes TRetvs ad Lvay ata (] A i e e e e R ire -
g SRR
O O T s vavwr o0 ¢0ew I EPoar e LI Tsl RYOMTTAL IO il et SONANT S0 SL AAIOED ST IR CRoN ExTINE SYIWES 48 LSS ST CIININLS S¥D UL MM VWIRN B Sps0mPd,
iy Ry i i g By Lo B i ] TTTTITIT VIWBIT RS - egpvdogher , ’
Weow 2oy LIPS MIEYI P S ® VT A 4 BUL VAT CIVRPY O PAITIIG IR N SISV
s FomPTERr LIAALS IO O ST WV A CASTION TP Bk WOV NITTD JwaD AirwaD AUNINE WL SO FNIFO A AW U TS WE WA TIWC
QIVINV w 51 WM 188 U AP TTIT WO RE DAAPh Wt WO GO BNSCL AOUNEE AT

ah e GV 2o crvt IWh 2O T N NOTIY Mrwars KXW 2ws 3 STLON

l-.l\\\\ii Bt £ ORRIIE FH TI GOF 4SO FIp SIS I

IS I R A o [ Lo T LR A ST N e - B p
S Sy - et - 1 Pl i oty s ot Y (/LY AT\ S L
e e v b oo et Ss e S C iy asrmit 08 5 e
<. 3 pfrrayt Pk
[ rondhimrpa e e e e d ) ,
It plriy o Arioeer 3 A\ ﬂ
TR T 5 TR 0 WV A\ [
AR d !
At . v o, 7 g
w- R N ‘Ults..\g ’
———— e RS e d. 2 Ny O 1
X\ Ry
s x-\, o, 1
I oparppersmiied Coees ux TVIIVE R\ / v
NI B A RIF YO NS O UM SNS SOt ves oova SFE S\l
N B e N I L R e o oo % pwwoll J mest " !
A N e St i TOW prw SN UTA DTS SENE R oyt M.*i . ,
NOUVSITVS 7 i THn0 70 TewS iAo P SRS, '
N

wowry fsmeed s __ & OO/
S B Y DOTOTEITE WO SN RIIE TIN 17 BiE ¥ G GIET 44T T
A DTG Bl P RAei ps P @RI POV 5V (4%
S ERNTT OIS T O PRATIOT IS S b0 Mt SE RIS
SN e
P ey »

19
o RIINITIA 18] A
ong > 239 |8 \\ i
I i A
= Y
P TSN ..«\\w v, A
Lovrs owa s e — \4,0 \ ey, o
S PSS VT 08 OIS ; . g
} S Prorbishyentrropng Fadegcissedud AT [ srow FITZT & .\V!b”ﬂ“h g
ey it A ® g SR
ass \ o e 2ok % e,/ e, £
s i £7
RS BN 2O PN AP POV BY s TS AT,
A PR Lnive s £os AL CIPD LotIIN X -, O Y L
— & T 70 TAEATILIIT S : & : e




